Explaurum Options are exercised and all other Explaurum Shares issued (on vesting and exercise of Explaurum
Performance Rights).

9.6 Pro forma financial information for the Merged Group

(a) Basis of preparation

The pro-forma financial information of the Merged Group set out below is provided for
illustrative purposes only.

The Ramelius information in the pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position for the
Ramelius Group is based on the financial statements as at 30 June 2018.  The financial
statements were audited by Grant Thornton. A copy of Ramelius’ financial statements can be
found on its website: www.rameliusresources.com.au

The Explaurum information in the pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position for
the Explaurum Group is based on the half year reviewed financial statements as at 31
December 2017.  The half year financial statements were reviewed by Ernst & Young. A copy
of Explaurum’s financial statements can be found on its website: www.explaurum.com.au

  51

Pro-Forma Financial
Position

RMS

A$’000
30 Jun 2018

EXU

A$’000
31 Dec 2017

Transaction(1)

A$’000
Consol(2)
A$’000

Merged
Group

(A$000)

Cash 75,028 1,172 - - 76,200

Inventories 58,086 - - - 58,086

Property, plant, & equipment 51,122 93 - - 51,215

Mine development 84,728 - - 48,781 133,509

Exploration assets 19,317 15,092 - - 34,409

Investment in Subsidiary - - 64,327 (64,327) -

Deferred tax assets 26,947 - - - 26,947

Other assets 6,706 201 - - 6,907

Total assets 321,934 16,558 64,327 (15,546) 387,273

Trade and other payables 31,796 922 - - 32,718

Rehabilitation provision 42,489 - - - 42,489

Contingent consideration 12,892 - - - 12,892

Deferred tax liabilities 26,030 - - - 26,030

Other liabilities 6,755 90 - - 6,845

Total liabilities 119,962 1,012 - - 120,974

Net assets 201,972 15,546 64,327 (15,546) 266,299

Share Capital 149,568 32,320 64,327 (32,320) 213,895

Reserves 1,884 3,807 - (3,807) 1,884

Retained Earnings/(Losses) 50,520 (20,581) - 20,581 50,520

Total shareholder equity 201,972 15,546 64,327 (15,546) 266,299

1. Transaction Entry: Recognition of investment in Explaurum as a subsidiary of Ramelius.  Consideration
   calculated from the issue of 130,746,859 new shares in Ramelius at A$0.492 per share

2. Consolidation Entry:  Elimination of the investment in the subsidiary with the uplift in net assets being disclosed as
   Mine Development.

Subsequent Events Note

Since 31 December 2017 Explaurum raised approximately A$8 million through the issue of 79 million shares
at 10.5 cents each.  Explaurum’s cash position at 30 June 2018 was A$3.4 million.

  52

Unaudited Pro-Forma Acquisition Note (A$’000):